TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Safety Products Holdings I Corp.		12/30/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Safety Products Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Plainfield Pike	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02921	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488721	EZGUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

9995
Susan Giniger
/susan.giniger/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0715

\$40.00 248872

900140789

Date:	08/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=North Safety Holdings I Corp. Merger Into North Safety Products Inc#page1.tif source=North Safety Holdings I Corp. Merger Into North Safety Products Inc#page2.tif source=North Safety Holdings I Corp. Merger Into North Safety Products Inc#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0716

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 12/30/1999 991570322 - 0949536

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS HOLDINGS I CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

OTAL DAY HILM

NORTH SAFETY PRODUCTS INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

In occardance with the provinces of \$155 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

North Safety Products Holdings I Corp., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to be merged with and into North Safety Products Inc., a Delaware corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the following constituent corporation (the "Subsidiary"):

P	vykyndepopogovykki-vikkepopy-appaudolojdólóbbolg-naguvitogrannannanninnindolo-jakebolgapasisha-vitokolobolisti	STATE OF INCORPORATION
400	CORPORATION	27.477 29 99, 22.474
North	Safety Products Inc.	Delaware
1	THE RESIDENCE AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the resolutions set

forth below approving the merger of the Corporation with and into the Subsidiary (the "Merger"), approved on December 30, 1999:

"WHEREAS, the Corporation is the sole holder of the issued and outstanding shares of Common Stock of North Safety Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("NSP"); and

nsp-458.688

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0717 WHEREAS, the Corporation deems it advisable and in its best interest that the Corporation be merged with and into NSP.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation be merged with and into NSP (the "Merger").

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any of the President, any Vice President, Secretary or other officer as may be designated by the Board of Directors of the Corporation (collectively referred to herein as the "Proper Officers") be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to execute and deliver a Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, under its corporate seal or otherwise with such change therein or modification thereto as such Proper Officers shall in their sole discretion deem necessary, proper or advisable.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, after consummation of the Merger, the capital stock of NSP be issued to the sole stockholder of the Corporation upon surrender of the certificate representing the shares of the Corporation."

THIRD: The Merger has been approved by the sole holder of the outstanding capital stock of the Corporation at a meeting duly called and held after 20 days' notice of the purpose of the meeting mailed to such stockholder at the stockholder's address as it appears on the records of the Corporation.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective as of 11:59.59 p.m. on December 31, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of

nsp-45a.tgg

perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger this 30th day of December, 1999.

North Safety Products Holdings I Corp.,
a Delaware corporation

By:

/s/ Robert A Peterson

Robert A. Peterson

President

nsp-45s.igg

TRADEMARK REEL: 004042 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 08/12/2009